2024-2025, Status: Completed,
Output: NA, Funding: Ministry of Science and Technology (MOST), Bangladesh.
[14] Project Director (PD), Title: Sensing and Security Analysis in Hybrid VLC/RF Aided Cognitive Radio-
based Internet of Things (CR-IoT) Network, Grants: Two Lac and Ten Thousand (2,10,000.00) Taka, Grant
No: Ref-no-141-EDU-IU-2014-31, Period: 01/07/2024-30/06/2025, Status: Completed, Output: NA, Funding:
Islamic University, Kushtia, 7003, Bangladesh.
[13] Project Director (PD), Title: Secure Spectrum Sensing in Cognitive Radio-Industrial Internet of Things
(CR-IIoT) Networks for 6G, Grants: One Lac and Seventy Five Thousand (1,75,000.00) Taka, Grant No: Ref-
no-141-EDU-IU-27, Period: 01/07/2023-30/06/2025, Status: Completed, Output: NA, Funding: Islamic Uni-
versity, Kushtia, 7003, Bangladesh.
[12]Member, Title: Energy and Cost Efficient Communications with Universal Coverage, Grants:

[...]

107000.00 CNY, Period: 2021-2022,
Status: Completed, Output: Two journal papers, Funding: Ministry of Science and Technology, Xian, China
(Changan University).
[6] Member, Title: Human-Vehicle-Road-Light Fusion in Low Carbon Intelligent Transportation Systems,
Grants: Fifty Six Lac and Thirty Thousand (56,30,000.00 ) Taka, Period: January, 2021- December, 2022,
Status: Completed, Output: More than two papers published, Funding: Ministry of Science and Technology,
China (Changan University).
[5]Project Director, Title: Machine Learning Based Security Approach in Energy Harvested CR-IoT, Grant No:
IC20201325, Grants: Fifteen Lac (15,00,000.00 ) Taka, Period: July, 2022- June, 2025, Status: Completed,
Output: five journal papers, two book chapters and six conference papers published, Funding: Ministry of
Education (BANBEIS), Palashi-Nilkhet, Dhaka, 1205,Bangladesh (Islamic University)
[4] Project Director, Title:

[...]

July, 2021- June, 2022, Status: Completed, Output: One
conference paper published, Funding: Islamic University, Kushtia, 7003,Bangladesh.
[3] Project Director, Title: Machine Learning Based Malicious User Detection in Energy Harvested Cognit-
ive Radio-Internet of Things, Grants: One Lac and Fifty Thousand (1,50,000.00 ) Taka, Period: July, 2020-
June, 2021, Status: Completed, Output: One journal paper published, Funding: Islamic University, Kushtia,
7003,Bangladesh.
[2] Project Director, Title: Analysis of Sensing and Sum Rate in Energy Harvested Cognitive Radio Network,